

CENTRAL COLORADO WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

3209 W 28 STREET | GREELEY, CO 80634 | WWW.CCWCD.ORG LOCAL: 970-330-4540 | METRO: 303-825-0474 | FAX: 970-330-4546

CENTRAL COLORADO WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT Board of Directors' Scholarship

Central Colorado Water Conservancy District (CCWCD) was created to develop, manage, and protect water resources for Northeast Colorado. CCWCD has been in operation since September of 1965. The District stretches along the South Platte River from Commerce City to Fort Morgan. Policy and goals are established by a fifteen-member Board of Directors' who are appointed by a district judge. Since the beginning, the Board of Director's goal has been to advocate and support the development of water resources within the South Platte River Basin.

Amount: \$1000.00

Awards Available: 1

Scholarship Description:

Central Colorado Water Conservancy District funds a \$1,000 scholarship to a deserving student who is interested in pursuing a career in natural resources, agriculture, water resources, and related areas of study. The chosen student must be a high school senior, who is currently enrolled in a high school within the District boundaries. Please add additional pages as needed to complete the application.

We require the school provide an alternate student in the event the award to the selected graduating high school senior does not accept the funds. Funds will be sent to the institution of higher learning for the student, and not awarded as cash.

Eligibility:

- -Be a legal resident of Colorado
- -Admitted into an undergraduate degree program or related trade school
- -Enrolled at least half- time in an institute of higher learning or trade school
- -Have a Grade Point Average (GPA) of 2.5 or higher
- -Pursuing a career in natural resources, agriculture, water resources, or related studies.

Deadline:

Applications available January 1, 2025, through February 28, 2025

Scholarship covers direct expenses:

Direct Expenses: tuition and fees, campus-provided health insurance, room and board.

For more information or to apply, please visit your high school counselor.



CENTRAL COLORADO WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

3209 W 28 STREET | GREELEY, CO 80634 | WWW.CCWCD.ORG LOCAL: 970-330-4540 | METRO: 303-825-0474 | FAX: 970-330-4546

CCWCD Board of Directors' Scholarship Application

What do you hope to do as a career upon completing your studies?

I	have read and understand the conditions			
of the CCWCD Board of Directors' Scholarship.				
I affirm that I plan to pursue a career in natural resources, agriculture, water resources, or related areas of study.				
The candidate acknowledges that when applying for and accepting the CCWCD Board of Directors' Scholarship, you are giving CCWCD permission to use your name and photo in their promotional activities.				
I affirm the information contained herein is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Date:Signature:				
Logal name in fulls				
Legai name m rum.	Last Name	First Name	M.I.	
Parmanant addrage				
Permanent address:				
Phone:	City	State	Zip	
Email address:				
The school you attend now:				
School address:				
School phone:				
(Check one): I am a	U.S. Citizen	□ U.S. National	□ Resident ALIEN	
Current GPA				
Use a separate sheet of paper to answer the following questions and attach to this application.				
List high school activities (student government, sports, publications, community service, committees, arts, music, etc.)				
Lists honors, awards, and special recognition you have received:				
Describe the educational program you intend to pursue:				